Government of India
Ministry of Culture

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 1219
TO BE ANSWERED ON 25.07.2016

RENOVATION OF RABINDRA BHAWAN

1219. SHRI SISIR KUMAR ADHIKARI
Will the MINISTER OF CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether several projects on renovation of Rabindra Bhawans are pending with the Government;

(b) if so, the details of proposals which have been received so far;

(c) whether the Government proposes to allocate money to build new Rabindra Bhawans than to renovate the older ones; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR CULTURE & TOURISM
(DR. MAHESH SHARMA)

ANSWER

(a) No Madam.

(b) Does not arise.
(c) No Madam.

(d) Does not arise.

